

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Baliram Vithu KhairePETITIONER

V/S

Mahadeo Ramchandra ChikateRESPONDENT

SHREYAS S. BHALERAO for Petitioner

**SACHIN S. DESHPANDE (CAVEATOR FOR R SOLE) for
Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 23rd July, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT S.O.
13/08/2025**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)