

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Baliram Vithu Khaire	PETITIONER
V/S	
Mahadeo Ramchandra Chikate	RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT AFTER VACATION S.O. 12/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)